



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.206 OF 2024 (F)

MENINO FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE SECRETARY/ SARPANCH, VILLAGE
PANCHAYAT OF MAJORDA AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. Panchal, Advocate for the Resp. No. 1.

Mr. Ronak Naik , Advocate for Resp No. 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 26th September, 2025

P.C:

Stand over to 10/10/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)