



Meena

WP 394 of 2025



2025:BHC-GOA:2066

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.394 OF 2025

MENINO FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

**THE SECRETARY/ SARPANCH, VILLAGE
PANCHAYAT OF MAJORDA AND ANR**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Prasheen Lotlikar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 15th December, 2025

P.C.:

1. Time to file a report on behalf of the Panchayat complying with the order stands extended by a week. Report to be filed by 22.12.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.