



Suzana

WP 394 of 2025



2025:BHC-GOA:2066

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.394 OF 2025

MENINO FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE SECRETARY/ SARPANCH, VILLAGE
PANCHAYAT OF MAJORDA AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Prasheen Lotlikar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th February, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr Shane Coutinho, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.1 Panchayat, submits that the structure directed to be removed was in fact removed but has been reconstructed by the Petitioner. The site inspection to ascertain the extent of re-construction has been fixed on 17.02.2026. The Petitioner shall remain present during the inspection at 11:30AM on 17.02.2026.

The site Inspection shall be completed, and a copy of the transgression report on the Survey Plan shall be placed on the record of this Court on 20.02.2026.



2. List the matter on 20.02.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.